#### MACK WILLIAM L Form 4

I UIIII		
April	07.	$200^{\circ}$

April 07, 2003		
FORM 4	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION	
Charle this hay if no	Washington, D.C. 20549	OMB APPROVAL
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP	
continue. See Instruction 1(b). (Print or Type Responses)	Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940	OMB Number: 3235-0287 Expires: January 31, 2005 Estimated average burden hours per response 0.5

			6. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
			(Check all applicable)
			X Director
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *			_ 10% Owner
Mack William L.	2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol		_ Officer (give title below)
(Last) (First) (Middle)		4. Statement for (Month/Day/Year)	
c/o Mack-Cali Realty Corporation 11 Commerce Drive	Mack-Cali Realty Corporation (CLI)	4/3/03	_ Other (specify below)
(Street)			
Cranford, New Jersey 07016 (City) (State) (Zip)	3. I.R.S. Identification Number of Reporting Person, if an entity (voluntary)	5. If Amendment, Date of Original (Month/Day/Year)	<ul> <li>7. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)</li> <li>X Form filed by One Reporting Person</li> <li>Form filed by More than One Reporting Person</li> </ul>

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/ Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of	Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
---------------------------------------	------------------------	---	-----------------------------------	---	--	----------------------------------	---

	Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		

## Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

2.			5. Number of Derivative Securities 4. Acquired (A) or Transactid bisposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and (Instr. 8) 5)		6. Date Exercisable and		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)			Derivative Securities Beneficially	10. Ownership Form of Derivative Securities:			
<ol> <li>Title of Derivative Security</li> </ol>	Price of Derivative	Transaction	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/ Year)	Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	or Number	8. Price of Derivative	Following	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)
Phantom Stock Units	1 for 1	4/3/03		А		263.571(1)		(2)	(2)	Common Stock	263.571	\$31.13	3,165.898	D

Explanation of Responses:

(1) The number of phantom stock units awarded is comprised of a quarterly director s fee earned and quarterly dividend credited on cumulative phantom stock units under the Mack-Cali Realty Corporation Deferred Compensation Plan for Directors.

(2) The phantom stock units were accrued under the Mack-Cali Realty Corporation Deferred Compensation Plan for Directors and are to be settled 100% in Mack-Cali Realty Corporation common stock upon the termination of the reporting person s service on the Board of Directors of Mack-Cali Realty Corporation or upon a change in control of Mack-Cali Realty Corporation.

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

http://www.sec.gov/divisions/corpfin/forms/form4.htm

Last update: 09/05/2002

#### solid #000000; BORDER-BOTTOM:1px solid #000000; padding-left:8pt">11

#### PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

0%

12

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

<sup>\*\*</sup> Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. *See* 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Schedule 13G

Page 6 of 16

**1** NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

#### TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P. 2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

- (a) (b)
- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- **4** CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

**Cayman Islands** 

**5** SOLE VOTING POWER

SHARED VOTING POWER

6 Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER Each Reporting Person With

0

0

0

- 8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
  - 0

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

0

## Not Applicable

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

0%

## **12** TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

Schedule 13G

Page 7 of 16

**1** NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

#### CAGP, Ltd.

- 2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP
  - (b) (a)
- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- **4** CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

**Cayman Islands** 

**5** SOLE VOTING POWER

SHARED VOTING POWER 6 Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER Each Reporting Person With

0

0

0

8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

#### 0

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

0

## Not Applicable

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

0%

- **12** TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON
  - **OO** (Cayman Islands Exempted Company)

Schedule 13G

Page 8 of 16

**1** NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

## **CAGP** General Partner, L.P.

- 2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP
  - (b) (a)
- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- **4** CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

**Cayman Islands** 

**5** SOLE VOTING POWER

SHARED VOTING POWER

Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER Each Reporting Person With

0

0

0

6

8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

#### 0

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

0

## Not Applicable

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

0%

## **12** TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

Schedule 13G

Page 9 of 16

**1** NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

#### Carlyle Asia Growth Partners III, L.P. 2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

- (a) (b)
- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- **4** CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

**Cayman Islands** 

**5** SOLE VOTING POWER

SHARED VOTING POWER

6 Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER Each Reporting Person With

0

0

0

- 8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
  - 0

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

0

## Not Applicable

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

0%

## **12** TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

Schedule 13G

Page 10 of 16

**1** NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

## CAGP III Co-Investment, L.P.

- 2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP
  - (a) (b)
- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- **4** CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

**Cayman Islands** 

**5** SOLE VOTING POWER

SHARED VOTING POWER

6 Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER Each Reporting Person With

0

0

0

8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

#### 0

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

0

## Not Applicable

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

0%

## **12** TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

Schedule 13G

Page 11 of 16

#### ITEM 1. (a) Name of Issuer:

Concord Medical Services Holdings Limited (the Issuer )

## (b) Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices:

18/F, Tower A, Global Trade Center

36 North Third Ring Road East, Dongcheng District

Beijing 100013

People s Republic of China

#### ITEM 2. (a) Name of Person Filing:

Each of the following is hereinafter individually referred to as a Reporting Person and collectively as the Reporting Persons. This statement is filed on behalf of:

Carlyle Group Management L.L.C.

The Carlyle Group L.P.

Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C.

Carlyle Holdings II L.P.

TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.

TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P.

CAGP, Ltd.

CAGP General Partner, L.P.

Carlyle Asia Growth Partners III, L.P.

CAGP III Co-Investment, L.P.

#### (b) Address or Principal Business Office:

The address of each of Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., The Carlyle Group, L.P., Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C., and Carlyle Holdings II L.P. is c/o The Carlyle Group, 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 220 South, Washington, DC 20004-2505. The address of each of the other Reporting Persons is c/o Walkers, Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands.

#### (c) Citizenship of each Reporting Person is:

Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., The Carlyle Group L.P. and Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C. are organized in the state of Delaware. Carlyle Holdings II L.P. is a Québec société en commandite. Each of the other Reporting Persons is organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands.

#### (d) Title of Class of Securities:

Ordinary shares, par value \$0.0001 per share ( Ordinary Shares ).

Schedule 13G

Page 12 of 16

#### (e) CUSIP Number:

206277105

## ITEM 3.

Not applicable.

#### ITEM 4. Ownership

#### (a) Amount beneficially owned:

This amendment to Schedule 13G is being filed on behalf of the Reporting Persons to report that, as of December 31, 2017, the Reporting Persons do not beneficially own any Ordinary Shares.

#### (b) Percent of Class:

See Item 4(a) hereof.

#### (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0

(iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0

#### ITEM 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following:

## ITEM 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

Not applicable.

# Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company

Not applicable.

**ITEM 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group** Not applicable.

Schedule 13G

Page 13 of 16

**ITEM 9.** Notice of Dissolution of Group Not applicable.

**ITEM 10. Certification** Not applicable.

Schedule 13G

Page 14 of 16

#### SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 13, 2018

#### CARLYLE GROUP MANAGEMENT L.L.C.

By: /s/ Jeffrey W. Ferguson Name: Jeffrey W. Ferguson Title: General Counsel

#### THE CARLYLE GROUP L.P.

By: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., its general partner

By: /s/ Jeffrey W. Ferguson Name: Jeffrey W. Ferguson Title: General Counsel

#### CARLYLE HOLDINGS II GP L.L.C.

By: The Carlyle Group L.P., its managing member By: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., its general partner

By: /s/ Jeffrey W. Ferguson Name: Jeffrey W. Ferguson Title: General Counsel

#### CARLYLE HOLDINGS II L.P.

By: /s/ Jeffrey W. Ferguson Name: Jeffrey W. Ferguson Title: General Counsel

#### TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, L.P.

By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner

By: /s/ Jeffrey W. Ferguson Name: Jeffrey W. Ferguson Title: General Counsel

Schedule 13G

#### TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB L.P.

By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.,

its general partner By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner

By: /s/ Jeffrey W. Ferguson Name: Jeffrey W. Ferguson Title: General Counsel

#### CAGP, LTD.

By: /s/ Jeffrey W. Ferguson Name: Jeffrey W. Ferguson Title: Director

#### CAGP GENERAL PARTNER, L.P.

By: /s/ Norma Kuntz Name: Norma Kuntz Title: Authorized Person

## CARLYLE ASIA GROWTH PARTNERS III, L.P.

By: CAGP General Partner, L.P., its general partner

By: /s/ Norma Kuntz Name: Norma Kuntz Title: Authorized Person

#### CAGP III CO-INVESTMENT, L.P.

By: CAGP General Partner, L.P., its general partner

By: /s/ Norma Kuntz Name: Norma Kuntz Title: Authorized Person

Schedule 13G

Page 16 of 16

#### LIST OF EXHIBITS

## Exhibit No. Description

99 Joint Filing Agreement (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99 to the Schedule 13G filed by the Reporting Persons on February 14, 2013).